READ INSTRUCTIONS 'CAREFULLY
BEPORE PROCEEDING
(I) LOCKBOX /I
358145
FEDERAL COMMUNiCATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
SECTION A ~ PAYER INFORMATION
C

(26D) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27D)TOTAL FEE
(2&D)FCC CODE I (29D)FCC CODE 2
(23E) CALL SIGN/OTHER 10 (24E) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26E) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27E) TOTAL FEE
(28E) FCC CODE 1 (29E) FCC CODE 2
I23F) CALL SIGNfOTHER lD (24F) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(26F) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27F) TOTAL FEE
(28F) FCC CODE I (29F) FCC CODE 2
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE
(21) APPLICANT (FRN)
0003-7338-13
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)
213-213-3337
(16) ClTY
Los Angeles
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
47th Floor
Biflgham McCutchen llP
Suite 300
3000 K Street NW
Washington, DC
BINGHAM McCUTCHEN
December 8, 2006
VIA COURIER
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Wireline Competition Bureau - CPD - 214 Appls.
P.O. Box 358145
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5145
20007-5] 16
202,424.7500
202 424 7647 fax
Re: Application for Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of
1934, as amended, to Complete a Transfer of Assets of an Authorized Domestic
and International Section 214 Carrier
bingham.com
Boston
Hartford
london
Los Angeles
New York
O,ange County
San Francisco
Silicon Volley
Tokyo
Walnut Creek
Washington
Dear Ms. Dortch:
On behalf of Arrival Communications, Inc. ("Arrival") and U.S. TelePacific
Corp. CTelePacific"), enclosed please find an original and six (6) copies of an
application for authority to complete a transaction whereby TelePacific will acquire
control of Arrival.
Pursuant to Section 63.04(b) of the Commission's rules, Applicants submit this
filing as a combined international and domestic section 214 transfer of control application
("Combined Application"). Applicants have filed the Application with the International
Bureau through the MylBFS Filing System, IB Submission No. 2006003258.
Also cnclosed is a chcck in the amount of $965.00 made payable to the Federal
Communications Commission, which satisfies the filing fee required for this Application
under line 2.b of Section 1.1105 of the Commission's rules.
Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it in the
envelope provided. Please direct any questions regarding this tiling to the undersigned.
Respectfully submitted,
JW~
Danielle Burt
Enclosures
I>CiM3113gC!932000U, t
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
)
In the Matter of the Joint Application of )
)
ARRIVAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., )
Transferor, )
)